Decision No. 38343

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of San Gabriel Valley Water Service and the City of Indio, a municipal corporation, for the Sale of the Water Plant and Distribution system of the Former in the City of Indio and Territory Adjacent thereto to said City of Indio.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 26903

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paragraph "1" of the order in Decision No. 38208, dated September 12, 1945, reading:

"1. San Gabriel Valley Water Service may, on or before November 1, 1945, sell and transfer to the City of Indio its public utility water properties situate in the City of Indio and territory adjacent thereto and more particularly described in the option on file in this application."

be, and the same is hereby, amended to read as follows:

"1. San Gabriel Valley Water Service may, on or before December 1, 1945, sell and transfer to the City of Indio its public utility water properties situate in the City of Indio and territory adjacent thereto and more particularly described in the option on file in this application."

Dated at of lugeles, California, this 30 day

of October, 1945.

Mark to the state of the

Commissioners